Name

occupation

area of activity

e-mail

Adamec Josef

Department of Aerospace Engineering, FS CVUT in Prague

Fluid Mechanics Thermodynamics

jiri.adamec@fs.cvut.cz

Aircraft Industries, a.s.

Ancik Zdenék Na Zahonech1177 Aerodynamics certification ancikovi@cmail.cz
686 04 Kunovice
Babak Martin Prvni brnénska strojima Velka Bites, a.s. Thermodynamics, internal aerodynamics babak m@pbsvb.cz

turbocompressors

Barta Cestmir

Cestmir Barta-BBT — Material Processing

Development and production of special equipment for
material research in space

bartabbt@atlas.cz

Bélohradsky Tomas

Evektor, spol. s r.o.

fatigue life

tbelohradsky@evektor.cz

Broz Vaclav

Department of Aerospace Engineering, FME CTU in Prague

Aerodynamics, flight mechanics

The aerodynamic design of the airplane
Experimental aerodynamics

Aircraft propeller

brozv@fsik.cvut.cz

Brunovsky Ivan

Prvni brnénska strojirna Velka Bite$, a.s.

Thermodynamics, internal aerodynamics
turbocompressors

brunovsky.i@pbsvb.cz

Brzobohaty Jaromir

FE VUT in Brné

Institute of Microelectronics,
Udolni 53

602 00 Brno

microelectronics

Bulanek Jaroslav

Aero Vodochody, a.s.

Integrated logistics system

jaroslav.bulanek@aero.cz

Censky Tomas

Department of Aerospace Engineering, FS CVUT in Prague

aerodynamics
aircraft structures testing
experimental methods

censky@aerospace.fsik.cvut.cz

Danék Vladimir

Associate Professor,
Head of Flight School
aerospace Institute

Aerodynamics and flight mechanics, aircraft stability
and maneuverability, flight performance, flight testing
and measurement of an aircraft in flight

danek@fme.vutbr.cz

Draxler Karel

Department of Measurements
FEL CVUT v Praze

Aeronautical Information and Control Systems
Aircraft Instrument Systems

draxler@fel.cvut.cz

Fiala Jifi

Aero Vodochody, a.s.

fatigue tests

jiri.fiala@aero.cz

Filakovsky Karol

professor,
college lecturer

Aerodynamics and fluid mechanics,
Aeroplane Aerodynamics,

Aircraft Propeller

Aeroacoustic

filakovsky@fme.vutbr.cz

filikar@seznam.cz

Grebenicek Petr

Evektor, spol. s r.o.

Market Analysis-GA aircraft,
aircraft maintenance,
guides

parebenicek@evektor.cz




Name

occupation

area of activity

e-mail

Hanus Daniel

Institute of Air Transport
FD CVUT v Praze

Aircraft fuelling

hanus@fd.cvut.cz
hanus@fsik.cvut.cz

Hausman Jifi

Aero Vodochody, a.s.

Sizing structures

hausman@seznam.cz

Hejduk Frantisek

Aero Vodochody, a.s.

aeroelasticity

frantisek.hejduk@aero.cz

Hlinka JiFi

Institute of Aerospace Secretary

Systems of aircraft, aircraft systems reliability analysis

hlinka@fme.vutbr.cz

Hnizdil Jaroslav

Aero Vodochody, a.s.

Aerodynamics performance

jaroslav.hnizdil@aero.cz

Holy Stanislav

Institute of Mechanics, Biomechanics and Mechatronics
FS CVUT v Praze

Strength and durability of structures
Stress Analysis of Structures

Stanislav.Holy@fs.cvut.cz

Hofeni Bohumir

Institute of Hydrodynamics AV CR
Pod Patankou 30/5
166 12 Praha 6

aerodynamics
hydrodynamics

horeni@ih.cas.cz

Hovorka Jaroslav

Mesit pfistroje,

spol. s r.o.

Sokolovska 573

686 00 Uherské Hradisté

Electronic aircraft instruments,
Digital Signal Processors
digital signal processing

j-hovorka@msp.mesit.cz

Hrachovsky Tomas

design engineer — ved. oddéleni

Projections of fuel pumps and hydraulic systems

hrachovsky.tomas@jihostroj.cz

Husnik Libor

Department of physics
FEL CVUT

Electroacoustics and applied acoustics, electroacoustic
transducers, digital signal processing

husnik@fel.cvut.cz

Janko Lubo$

Vedouci Ustavu letadlové techniky
FS CVUT v Praze

Aerodynamika, mechanika letu
Experimentalni aerodynamika

janko@fsik.cvut.cz

Testing and strength of aircraft structures, flight

Jebacek Ivo Associate Professor, Head of Aeronautical Testing jebacek@fme.vutbr.cz
measurements.
Physics, acoustics, aeroakustika,

Jificek Ondrej Head of the Department of Physics FEL CVUT measurement and calibration methods in acoustics, jiricek@fel.cvut.cz

spreading of sound energy, reducing noise machines,
active control of sound and vibration

Juracka Jaroslav

Associate Professor, Deputy Director of the Institute of Aerospace

Construction and strength of aircraft structures,
composite materials and their application to

juracka@fme.vutbr.cz

Katolicky Zdenék

Prvni brnénska strojirna Velka Bite$, a.s.

Small jet engines, APU, engine startup drive

katolicky.z@pbsvb.cz

Klapal Vitézslav

Prvni brnénska strojirna Velka Bite$, a.s.

Air-conditioning,
APU

klapal.v@pbsvb.cz

Klement Josef

Associate Professor,
college teacher

Production technology of aircraft composite materials,
connecting technology

klement@fme.vutbr.cz

Kréa Jifi

Dicom, spol. s r.o.
Sokolovska 573
686 01 Uherské Hradisté

RF measurement techniques, electromagnetic
compatibility,
radio communication

jiri.krca@dicom.mesit.cz




Name
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e-mail

Kubes$ Josef

F-Air Ground Instructor ATPL

Aircraft Powerplants and Systems

joskubes@seznam.cz

Kunz Jifi

Head of
department of materials

Fatigue of structural materials, fracture mechanics
Applied Analysis disorders, fractography

jiri.kunz@fifi.cvut.cz

Lang Jaromir

Aero Vodochody, a.s.

Aircraft fuelling

jaromir.lang@aero.cz

Macek Karel

Department of Materials Engineering
FS CVUT v Praze

Material Science Physical Metallurgy

karel.macek@fs.cvut.cz

Malek Antonin

Department of Aerospace Engineering
FS CVUT v Praze

Aircraft fuelling

Mazurek Vladislav

Mesit pfistroje,

spol. s r.o.

Sokolovska 573

686 00 Uherské Hradisté

Technical Cybernetics

v.mazurek@msp.mesit.cz

Mykiska Antonin

Department of Automatic Control and Computer Engineering
FS CVUT v Praze

Quality, reliability and
safety engineering
objects and systems

antonin.mykiska@fws.cvut.cz

Head of the Institute of Fluid Mechanics and Energy

aerodynamics

C . i nozicka@fs.cvut.
NoziCka Jifi FS GVUT v Praze thermodynamics iri.nozicka@fs.cvut.cz
Oharika Zdenék design engineer — ved. oddéleni Computational methods for control systems ohanka.zdenek@jihostroj.cz

Oplustil Vladimir

Head of research and development of mechatronic systems

Sensory systems and measuring equipment, confrol
systems, aircraft engines, avionics, electronics and
software. software and hardware certification

oplustil@unis.cz

Dicom, spol. s r.o.

Panek Petr Sokolovska 573 Accurate timekeeping, radio positioning petr.panek@dicom.mesit.cz
686 01 Uherské Hradisté
Pech Zdislav Department of Control Engineering Control Systems pech@control felk cvut.cz

FEL CVUT v Praze

Flight Managment Systém

Petrasek Miloslav

leading expert
groups

Aircraft Design, Fatigue of aircraft structures, corrosion
of aviation technology, durability Combat Aircraft,
Aircraft Materials, Aircraft Production Technology

miloslav.petrasek@unob.cz

Pistécky Pavel

Aircraft Industries, a.s.

Aerodynamics,
performance, features

pavel.pistecky@let.cz

Pisték Antonin

professor,
Director of the Institute of Aerospace

Designing of aircraft, aircraft strength, mechanics, finite
element method, Experimental strength

pistek@fme.vutbr.cz




Name
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area of activity

e-mail

Pochyly FrantiSek

college professor,
Energy Institute,
VUT v Brné

Mechanics of rigid and deformable bodies and the
environment, mutual interactions of bodies with fluid,
fluid design of machines and equipment

pochyly@fme.vutbr.cz

Pokorny Vlastimil

Department of Aerospace Engineering
FS CVUT v Praze

mechanics of flight
flight tests

Rohac Jan

Department of Measurements
FEL CVUT v Praze

Aeronautical Information and Control Systems,
Measurement
Inertial navigation systems

xrohac@fel.cvut.cz

Ryne$ Vladimir

Head of design development

Fuel and hydraulic system

rynes.vladimir@jihostroj.cz

Riha Bohuslav

CVUT v Praze
rektorat

Automatic control of aircraft turbine engines

riha@vc.cvut.cz

Salajka Pavel

design engineer — ved. dddéleni

Control of propeller

salajka.pavel@jihostroj.cz

Salga Jaroslav

University of Defence

aerodynamics
flight mechanics

Jaroslav.Salga@unob.cz

Sedlacek Pavel

Aero Vodochody, a.s.

Avionics, navigation, communication, identification

pavel.sedlacek@aero.cz

Slavik Svatomir

Department of Aerospace Engineering
FS CVUT v Praze

aircraft design
aircraft system
Aeroelasticity, propellers

slavik@fsik.cvut.cz

Suchanek Jan

Department of Manufacturing Technology
FS CVUT v Praze

engineering technology
wear of materials
Heat treatment and surface treatment

jan.suchanek@fs.cvut.cz

Svacina David

Leading the development of applied software

I'ne conrol systems oOr alfcrait engines, AFUS,

avionics, software, hardware and software certification,
diaannstics

dsvacina@unis.cz

Safarik Pavel

Institute of Fluid Mechanics and Energy
FS CVUT v Praze

fluid Mechanics
Aerodynamics of high speed

pavel.safarik@fs.cvut.cz

Sanovec Jan

Department of Manufacturing Technology
FS CVUT v Praze

engineering technology
Aircraft Production Technology
forming technology

jan.sanovec@fs.cvut.cz

Silhanek Jaromir

Head of Marketing Officer

Marketing in the area of aviation

silhanek.jaromir@jihostroj.cz

Sohajek Ondfej

Dicom, spol. s r.o.
Sokolovska 573
686 01 Uherské Hradisté

Military tactical radio communications, satellite
navigation

ondrej.sohajek@dicom.mesit.cz




Name occupation area of activity e-mail
Svéda Martin Leading research-development projects Electronic aktuace, avionics, software msveda@unis.cz
Czech front specialist in methods of study of structure
materials, especially TEM, SEM, X-ray. microanalysis,
tunneling microscopy. Short stay at the University of
Svejcar Jifi professor Antwerp, Belgium-transmission electron microscopy svejcar@fme.vutbr.cz
with high resolution. The main research directions: a
high-speed plastic deformation of steel, maraging steel,
phase transformations, analytical electron microscopy,
. . aircraft design
Theiner Robert Department of Aerospace Engineering aircraft system theiner@aerospace.fsik.cvut.cz

FS CVUT v Praze

Testing of aircraft structures

Trnobransky Milo$

Aero Vodochody, a.s.

Airframe Structures and mechanical systems

milos.trnobransky@aero.cz

Tretina Karel

college teacher
associate professor

On-board aircraft systems, hydraulic power steering
airplanes, Modelling and analysis of dynamic features,
diagnostics, reliability and maintenance of aircraft

tretina@fme.vutbr.cz

Vejrazka FrantiSek

Department of radio engineering
FEL CVUT v Praze

Air navigation
Navigation and communication systems
Satellite navigation systems

vejrazka@fel.cvut.cz

Vintr Zdenék

Dean of Faculty
Military Technology University of Defence

Reliability and safety of complex technical systems

zdenek.vintr@unob.cz

Vosecky Slavomir

Associate Professor,
college teacher

Aircraft radar and radio navigation equipment.
Theoretical training of professional pilots. Aviation
Security Technology. Modern communication systems,
navigation and air traffic monitoring.

vosecky@fme.vutbr.cz

Warchil Miroslav

Evektor, spol. s r.o.

static strength

mwarchil@evektor.cz






